Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07-12-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

1	032	73	48	3.	
٠.	~~=		<b>∵</b> ∵	J.	<b>V</b> -

1	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
'	Robert G. Krestakos Joseph R. Branc	Name: Steelcase Development Corporation				
	Matthew A. Mead Joel Stanfield	Internal Address:				
	Carl V. Forslund III					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V					
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 901 - 44th Street, S.E.				
	Execution Date(s) June 13, 14, 16, 19, 2006	P.O. Box 1967				
	Assignment Merger	City: Grand Rapids				
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan				
	Government Interest Assignment					
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 49508				
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No				
		document is being filed together with a new application.				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Serial No. 11/424,967 filed June 19, 2006	[ ] (A )				
07/11/20	6 DBYRNE 00000061 170055 11424967					
01 FC:80	1 40.09 DA Additional numbers att	tached? ☐ Yes ✔No				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One				
	Name: Jack M. Cook, Esq.	The state of the s				
	Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Street Address: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue	Enclosed				
		None required (government interest not affecting title)				
	Milwaukee	None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information				
	City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information				
	State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202-4497					
		8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202-4497  Phone Number: (414) 277-5405	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 17-0055				
	State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202-4497  Phone Number: (414) 277-5405  Fax Number: (414) 271-3552	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
	State:         Wisconsin         Zip:         53202-4497           Phone Number:         (414) 277-5405           Fax Number:         (414) 271-3552           Email Address:         jcook@quarles.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number				
	State:         Wisconsin         Zip:         53202-4497           Phone Number:         (414) 277-5405           Fax Number:         (414) 271-3552           Email Address:         jcook@quarles.com           9. Signature:         Image: Company of the property of the pr	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number				
	State:         Wisconsin         Zip:         53202-4497           Phone Number:         (414) 277-5405           Fax Number:         (414) 271-3552           Email Address:         jcook@quarles.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: 871462.00153 Doc. No.: 5919886

## Assignment

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## VIDEO CONFERENCING LIGHTING SYSTEM

executed on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and WHEREAS,

Steelcase Development Corporation

(hereafter referred to as said Company),

a corporation of the state of

Michigan

and having a place of business at 901 - 44th Street S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature: Chel S. Krestakos	STATE OF: Michigan
Name: Robert G. Krestakos	COUNTY OF:
Address: 8449 Eldora Drive SW	
Byron Center, MI 49315	
Date June 14, 2006	
Before me on this 14th day of 15th, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment therefore to be his/her free act and deed.	2006 , came Robert G. Krestakos nent and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)	Notary Public, Carrie A. Farrell
CARRIE A. FARRELL  Notary Public, Kent County, MI  My Commission Expires Sep. 22, 2007	State of Michigan My Commission Expires: 9/22/047

1 of 3

Doc. No. 5861556

PATENT REEL: 018080 FRAME: 0811

Mill ille 1	
Signature:	STATE OF: Michigan
Name: Matthew A. Mead	COUNTY OF: Kent
Address: 340 Rosewood SE	. = . , ,
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506	
Date: 6-13, 2006	
Before me on this 13th day of 12 he o me known to be the person named in the foregoing assign herefore to be his/her free act and deed.	a A
SEAL)	Notary Public, Carrie A. Farrell
CARRIE A. FARRELL Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Sep. 22, 2007	State of Michigan My Commission Expires: 9/22/2007
Signature: Jul Stanfield	STATE OF: Michigan
Name: Joel Stanfield	COUNTY OF: Kent
Address: 1770 Secretariat Drive SE	
Kentwood, Michigan 49546	
Date: 6-19, 2006	
Before me on this 19th day of June to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assign therefore to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2006 , came Joel Stanfield , ment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)	Notary Public, Carrie A. Farrell
CARRIE A. FARRELL Notary Public, Kent County, My My Commission Expires Sep. 22, 2007	State of Michigan My Commission Expires: 9/22/07
Signature: White Signature	STATE OF: Michigan
Name: Carl V. Forslund III	COUNTY OF:
Address: 1451 Edgewood SE	
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506	
Date: 6 - 16 2006	
Before me on this // day of Jone to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assign therefore to be his/her free act and deed.	, 2006 , came Carl V. Forslund III ment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)	Notary Public, Carrie A. Farrell State of Michigan My Commission Expires: 9/20/207
CARRIE A. FARRELL Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Sep. 22, 2007 2 of	
v.	Doc. No. 5861556

PATENT REEL: 018080 FRAME: 0812

Signature: Signature:	STATE OF: Michigan		
Name: Joseph R. Branc	COUNTY OF: Kent		
Address: 4312 Saddleback Court			
Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525			
Date: 6-/9, 2006			
Before me on this 19th day of Tone to me known to be the person named in the foregoing therefore to be his/her free act and deed.	assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution		
(SEAL)	Notary Public, Carrie A. Farrell		
CARRIE A. FARRELL Notary Public, Kent County, MI My Commission Expires Sep. 22, 2007	State of Michigan My Commission Expires: 9/22/207		
Signature:	STATE OF:		
Name:	COUNTY OF:		
Address:			
Date:			
Before me on this day of to me known to be the person named in the foregoing therefore to be his/her free act and deed.	, came ; assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution		
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires:		
Signature:	STATE OF:		
Name:	COUNTY OF:		
Address:			
Date:			
Before me on this day of to me known to be the person named in the foregoing therefore to be his/her free act and deed.	g assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution		
(SEAL)	Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires:		
3	of_3 ooc. No. 586155		

PATENT REEL: 018080 FRAME: 0813

**RECORDED: 07/10/2006**